

## CITY OF JERSEY VILLAGE, TEXAS



## Council Action Report – Regular Session Meeting – August 15, 2022

OR	DINANCE, RESOLUTION, OR ACTION ITEM	PASS/FAIL
1.	Conduct a Joint Public Hearing with the City of Jersey Village Planning and Zoning Commission for the purpose of receiving oral comments from any interested person(s) concerning the application request of Reese Brown, filed on behalf of Miramont Interests, LC, for a specific use permit to allow the operation of child day-care on the 1.43-acre tract of land located at 8630 Jones Road, Jersey Village, TX 77065 within the city limits in zoning District F.	CONDUCTED
2.	Discuss and take appropriate action concerning any final changes to the proposed 2022-2023 Municipal Budget.	DISCUSSED & CHANGES MADE
3.	Consider Ordinance No. 2022-32, adopting the City of Jersey Village municipal budget for fiscal year 2022-2023.	PASSED
4.	Conduct a separate vote to ratify the property tax increase reflected in the 2022-2023 budget adopted on August 15, 2022.	CONDUCTED
5.	Conduct Public Hearing on proposed tax rate increase.	CONDUCTED
6.	Discuss and consider approval of a motion to set the tax rate for debt service for tax year 2022.	RATE SET
7.	Discuss and consider approval of a motion to set the tax rate for maintenance and operation for tax year 2022.	RATE SET
8.	Consider Ordinance No. 2022-33, providing for the levy and collection of ad valorem taxes by the City of Jersey Village, Texas, for the year 2022.	PASSED
9.	Consider approval of the Minutes for the Regular Session Meeting held on July 18, 2022, and the Special Session Meeting held on July 19, 2022.	APPROVED
10.	Consider Resolution No. 2022-49, receiving the 2022 calculations for the no-new-revenue tax rate and the voter-approval tax rate, which were calculated using the certified estimate of taxable value required by Section 26.04 (c-2) of the Tax Code.	PASSED
11.	Consider Resolution No. 2022-50, authorizing the City Manager to enter into a contract with SewerVue Technology to conduct a pilot project to assess the condition of the City's wastewater infrastructure utilizing Pipe Penetrating Radar technology.	PASSED
12.	Consider Resolution No. 2022-51, consenting to and approving the appointment of Robert Swanson as the Harris County Municipalities Waste Disposal representative to the Gulf Coast Authority Board of Directors for the term ending August 31, 2023.	PASSED
13.	Consider Resolution No. 2022-52, receiving the Planning and Zoning Commission's Final Report concerning the application request of Reese Brown, filed on behalf of Miramont Interests, LC, for a specific use permit to allow the operation of child daycare on the 1.43-acre tract of land located at 8630 Jones Road, Jersey Village, TX 77065 within the city limits in zoning District F.	PASSED
14.	Consider Ordinance No. 2022-34, amending the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance of the City, by granting Miramont Interests, LC, a specific use permit (the "specific use permit") to allow the operation of a child day-care on the 1.43-acre tract of land located at 8630 Jones Road, Jersey Village, TX 77065 within the city limits in zoning District F; providing requirements and conditions for the specific use permit; containing findings and other provisions relating to this ordinance; providing a penalty in an	PASSED

amount not to exceed two thousand dollars (\$2,000) for violations hereof; providing for severability; and providing an effective date.